



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANDREW LLOYD,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No. 680, 2015
)
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Elizabeth R. McFarlan
Chief of Appeals
ID #3759
Department of Justice
State Office Building
820 N. French Street, 7th Fl.
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8500

DATE: July 22, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Table of Authorities.....	i
Nature and Stage of the Proceedings	1
Summary of the Argument	3
Statement of Facts	4
Argument	
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON THE LAW REGARDING THE ELEMENTS OF CRIMINAL RACKETEERING AND THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH THE ENTERPRISE ELEMENT BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	10
II. THERE WAS NO PLAIN ERROR AFFECTING LLOYD’S SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS WHEN THE PROSECUTORS ASKED TESTIFYING CO-DEFENDANTS ABOUT THE TERMS OF THEIR PLEA AGREEMENTS.	20
Conclusion	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<i>Allen v. State</i> , 878 A.2d 447 (Del. 2005)	29, 30
<i>Ayers v. State</i> , 844 A.2d 304 (Del. 2004)	10
<i>Baker v. Reid</i> , 57 A.2d 103 (Del. 1947)	11
<i>Baker v. Reid</i> , 57 A.2d 103 (Del. 1947)	16
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006)	20
<i>Boyle v. United States</i> , 556 U.S. 938 (2009)	13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19
<i>Cabrera v. State</i> , 747 A.2d 543 (Del. 2000)	10
<i>Caldwell v. State</i> , 770 A.2d 522 (Del. 2001)	24
<i>Chance v. State</i> , 685 A.2d 351 (Del. 1996)	11
<i>Claudio v. State</i> , 585 A.2d 1278 (Del. 1991)	16
<i>Clayton v. State</i> , 765 A.2d 940 (Del. 2001)	24
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 490 A.2d 104 (Del. 1983)	11
<i>Floray v. State</i> , 720 A.2d 1132 (Del. 1998)	11
<i>Gutierrez v. State</i> , 842 A.2d 650 (Del. 2004)	10
<i>Hardin v. State</i> , 844 A.2d 982 (Del. 2004)	11
<i>Hoffa v. United States</i> , 385 U.S. 293 (1966)	31
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002)	21

<i>Keyser v. State</i> , 893 A.2d 956 (Del.2006)	10
<i>Kirby v. United States</i> , 174 U.S. 47 (1899)	30
<i>Kurzmann v. State</i> , 903 A.2d 702 (Del. 2006)	20
<i>Lunnon v. State</i> , 710 A.2d 197 (Del. 1998)	10
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 224 A.2d 592 (Del. 1966).....	16
<i>Monroe v. State</i> , 652 A.2d 5603 (Del. 1995)	11
<i>People v. Bahoda</i> , 531 N.W.2d 659 (Mich. 1995)	25
<i>People v. Buschard</i> , 311 N.W.2d 759 (1981)	25
<i>Perkins v. State</i> , 920 A.2d 391 (Del. 2007)	10
<i>Probst v. State</i> , 547 A.2d 114 (Del. 1988))	11
<i>Purnell v. State</i> , 106 A.3d 337 (Del. 2014)	29, 30
<i>Purnell v. State</i> , 106 A.3d 337 (Del. 2014)	25
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 2015 WL 516815 (Del. Super. Ct. Sept. 2, 2015)	30
<i>Storey v. Castner</i> , 314 A.2d 187 (Del. 1973)	16
<i>Stroik v. State</i> , 671 A.2d 1335 (Del. 1996)	12, 13
<i>Torres v. State</i> , 979 A.2d 1087 (Del. 2009)	24
<i>United States v. Bagaric</i> , 706 F.2d 42 (2nd Cir. 1983)	16
<i>United States v. Beaty</i> , 722 F.2d 1090 (3d Cir. 1983)	26
<i>United States v. Bergrin</i> , 650 F.3d 257 (3d Cir. 2011)	18

<i>United States v. Francis</i> , 170 F.3d 546 (6th Cir. 1999)	25
<i>United States v. Hewes</i> , 729 F.2d 1302 (11th Cir. 1984)	15
<i>United States v. Hutchinson</i> , 573 F.3d 1011 (10th Cir. 2009)	13, 14, 15
<i>United States v. Kamahale</i> , 748 F.3d 984 (10th Cir. 2014)	18
<i>United States v. Riccobene</i> , 709 F.2d 214 (3d Cir. 1983)	13, 15, 18, 19
<i>United States v. Thornton</i> , 197 F.3d 241 (7th Cir. 1999)	25
<i>United States v. Tocco</i> , 200 F.3d 401 (6th Cir. 2000)	30
<i>United States v. Trujillo</i> , 376 F.3d 593 (6th Cir. 2004)	25
<i>United States v. Turkette</i> , 452 U.S. 576 (1981)	12, 13, 14
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)	20, 21
<i>Weber v. State</i> , 547 A.2d 948 (Del. 1988)	24
<i>White v. State</i> , 816 A.2d 766 (Del. 2003)	24

STATUTES AND RULES

18 U.S.C. § 1961(1) (1976 ed., Supp. III)	13
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 512	1
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1502	12
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1503	1
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4752	1
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4771	1
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 8	11
